

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

Magnetic Sweeper USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038 / QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT.

This manual provides important information on proper operation & maintenance. Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of this manual. These instructions are not meant to cover every possible condition and situation that may occur. We reserve the right to change this product at any time without prior notice.

IF THERE IS ANY QUESTION ABOUT A CONDITION BEING SAFE OR UNSAFE, DO NOT OPERATE THIS PRODUCT!

 WARNING

- 1. KEEP AWAY FROM MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS THAT CAN BE DAMAGED BY EXPOSURE TO MAGNETS. INDIVIDUALS WITH PACEMAKER SHOULD CONSULT PHYSICIAN BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT.

Model and Parameters

Model	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Holds Up to	10LBS	8LBS	35LBS
Working Width	17inch	15inch	3.2inch
Extension Handle	support	support	support
Quick Release Load Lever	Unsupport	Unsupport	Unsupport

Assembly and Use

Note: Please remove the protective film on the surface of the aluminum housing before use to avoid weakening the magnetic force.



QJ8010 Assembly :

OPERATION

1. Adjust the extension handle to the desired height. Roll the Magnetic Sweeper across the desired hard surface area. It can pick up nails, pins, bolts and any other magnetic object.
2. Lift the release lever to quickly remove the magnetic force, allowing the adsorbed nails to fall off quickly, easily and conveniently. Avoid injury by removing sharp nails by hand.

Safety Instructions

WARNING:

1. Please do not put it near flammable materials.
2. DO NOT SIT, STAND ON THIS ITEM. It is forbidden to carry people at any condition.
3. Overload is strictly prohibited.
4. Don't move too fast when passing potholes areas.
5. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this item.
6. Do not lift while loaded.
7. Use as intended only.
8. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.

Assembly precautions

1. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can create hazards.
2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves during assembly.

- 3.Keep assembly area clean and well lit.
- 4.Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
- 5.Do not assemble when tired or when under the influence of alcohol, drugs or medication.
- 6.Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely supporting a fully loaded Sweeper.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Troubleshooting Instruction

Problem	Reasons	Solution
The wheels are not spinning freely.	Insufficient lubrication.	Add oil to lubricate the rotating parts.
The magnetic force drops for a while	The fine iron powder that is adsorbed on the surface of aluminium frame	Remove the fine iron powder with a brush

Maintenance

- 1.Avoid prolonged exposure to the sun to avoid aging.
- 2.Avoid the cart from cracking due to violent impact when going uphill and downhill.

Manufacturer:Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Spazzatrice magnetica MANUALE D'USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038/QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI E LE AVVERTENZE PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE QUESTO PRODOTTO.

Questo manuale fornisce informazioni importanti sul corretto funzionamento e manutenzione. È stato fatto ogni sforzo per garantire l'accuratezza del presente manuale. Queste istruzioni non intendono coprire ogni possibile condizione e situazione che potrebbe verificarsi tempo senza preavviso.

SE CI SONO DUBBI SULLA CONDIZIONE SICURA O NON SICURA, NON UTILIZZARE QUESTO PRODOTTO!



AVVERTIMENTO

2. TENERE LONTANO DA MATERIALI E COMPONENTI CHE POSSONO ESSERE DANNEGGIATI DALL'ESPOSIZIONE A MAGNETI. GLI INDIVIDUI CON PACEMAKER DEVONO CONSULTARE UN MEDICO PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE QUESTO PRODOTTO.

Modello e parametri

Modello	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Regge fino a	10 libbre	8 libbre	35 libbre
Larghezza di lavoro	17 pollici	15 pollici	3,2 pollici
Maniglia di estensione	supporto	supporto	supporto
Leva di caricamento a sgancio rapido	Non supportato	Non supportato	Non supportato

Assemblaggio e utilizzo

Nota: rimuovere la pellicola protettiva sulla superficie dell'alloggiamento in alluminio prima dell'uso per evitare di indebolire la forza magnetica.



Assemblea QJ8010 :

OPERAZIONE

1. Regolare la maniglia di estensione all'altezza desiderata. Far scorrere la spazzatrice magnetica sulla superficie dura desiderata. Può raccogliere chiodi, perni, bulloni e qualsiasi altro oggetto magnetico.
2. Sollevare la leva di rilascio per rimuovere rapidamente la forza magnetica, consentendo ai chiodi adsorbiti di farlo cadere rapidamente, facilmente e comodamente. Evitare lesioni rimuovendo le unghie affilate a mano.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

AVVERTIMENTO:

2. Si prega di non posizionarlo vicino a materiali infiammabili.
2. NON SEDERSI, NÉ STARE SU QUESTO OGGETTO È vietato trasportare persone in qualsiasi condizione.
3. Il sovraccarico è severamente vietato.
4. Non muoverti troppo velocemente quando attraversi aree con buche.
5. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con o vicino a questo articolo.
6. Non sollevare mentre è carico.
7. Utilizzare solo come previsto.
8. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se le parti sono allentate o danneggiate.

Precauzioni per il montaggio

2. Montare solo seguendo queste istruzioni. Un montaggio improprio può

creare pericoli.

2. Indossare occhiali di sicurezza approvati ANSI e guanti da lavoro pesanti durante il montaggio.

3. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben illuminata.

4. Tenere gli astanti lontani dall'area durante il montaggio.

5. Non montare in caso di stanchezza o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o farmaci.

6. Montare su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia in grado di sostenere in sicurezza una spazzatrice a pieno carico .

CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Istruzioni per la risoluzione dei problemi

Problema	Motivi	Soluzione
Le ruote non girano liberamente .	Lubrificazione insufficiente.	Aggiungere olio per lubrificare le parti rotanti.
La forza magnetica diminuisce per un po'	La polvere di ferro fine che viene adsorbita sulla superficie del telaio degli ex studenti	Rimuovere la sottile polvere di ferro con una spazzola

Manutenzione

1. Evitare l'esposizione prolungata al sole per evitare l'invecchiamento.

2. Evitare che il carrello si rompa a causa di urti violenti durante la salita e la discesa.

Produttore : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

Zamiatarka magnetyczna

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038/QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

PRZED UŻYCIEM TEGO PRODUKTU PRZECZYTAJ WSZYSTKIE INSTRUKCJE I OSTRZEŻENIA.

Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera ważne informacje dotyczące prawidłowej obsługi i konserwacji. Dołożono wszelkich starań, aby zapewnić dokładność niniejszej instrukcji. Niniejsza instrukcja nie obejmuje wszystkich możliwych warunków i sytuacji, które mogą wystąpić. Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do dowolnej zmiany tego produktu czasie bez uprzedzenia.

JEŚLI ISTNIEJĄ JAKIEKOLWIEK PYTANIA DOTYCZĄCE STANU, KTÓRY JEST BEZPIECZNY LUB NIEBEZPIECZNY, NIE OBSŁUGUJ TEGO PRODUKTU!



OSTRZEŻENIE

3. TRZYMAĆ Z DALA OD MATERIAŁÓW I ELEMENTÓW, KTÓRE MOGĄ ZOSTAĆ USZKODZONE PRZEZ EKSPOZYCJĘ NA DZIAŁANIE MAGNESÓW. OSOBY KORZYSTAJĄCE Z ROZMIESZCZAJĄCEGO PRODUKTU POWINNY SKONSULTOWAĆ SIĘ Z LEKARZEM PRZED UŻYCIEM TEGO PRODUKTU.

Model i parametry

Model	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Wytrzymuje do	10 funtów	8 funtów	35 funtów
Szerokość robocza	17 cali	15 cali	3,2 cala
Uchwyt przedłużający	wsparcie	wsparcie	wsparcie

Dźwignia szybkiego zwalniania obciążenia	Brak wsparcia	Brak wsparcia	Brak wsparcia
--	---------------	---------------	---------------

Montaż i użytkowanie

Uwaga: Przed użyciem należy usunąć folię ochronną z powierzchni aluminiowej obudowy, aby uniknąć osłabienia siły magnetycznej.



Montaż QJ8010 :

OPERACJA

1. Ustaw uchwyt przedłużający na żądanej wysokości. Przesuń zamiatarkę magnetyczną po wybranej twardej powierzchni. Zbierze ona gwoździe, szpilki, śruby i inne przedmioty magnetyczne.
2. Podnieś dźwignię zwalnającą, aby szybko usunąć siłę magnetyczną, umożliwiając zaadsorbowane gwoździe odpadną szybko, łatwo i wygodnie. Unikaj obrażeń, usuwając ręcznie ostre paznokcie.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

OSTRZEŻENIE:

3. Proszę nie umieszczać go w pobliżu materiałów łatwopalnych.
2. NIE STAWAJ SIĘ NA TYM PRZEDMIOCIE. Zabrania się przewożenia osób w jakimkolwiek stanie.
3. Przeciążanie jest surowo zabronione.
4. Nie poruszaj się zbyt szybko, mijając obszary z dziurami.
5. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się tym przedmiotem lub w jego pobliżu.
6. Nie podnoś obciążonego urządzenia.
7. Używaj wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
8. Sprawdź przed każdym użyciem; nie używaj, jeśli części są luźne lub uszkodzone.

Środki ostrożności podczas montażu

3. Montaż wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją. Nieprawidłowy montaż może spowodować zagrożenie.
2. Podczas montażu nosić zatwierdzone przez ANSI okulary ochronne i wytrzymałe rękawice robocze.
3. Utrzymuj miejsce montażu w czystości i dobrze oświetlone.
4. Podczas montażu nie dopuszczaj osób postronnych do obszaru.
5. Nie montuj, gdy jesteś zmęczony lub pod wpływem alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
6. Zmontuj na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która może bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowaną zamiatarkę .

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

Instrukcja rozwiązywania problemów

Problem	Powody	Rozwiązanie
Koła nie kręcą się swobodnie .	Niewystarczające smarowanie.	Dodaj olej, aby nasmarować obracające się części.
Siła magnetyczna spada na chwilę	Drobny proszek żelaza adsorbowany na powierzchni ramy absolwenta	Usuń drobny proszek żelaza za pomocą pędzla

Konserwacja

1. Unikaj długotrwałej ekspozycji na słońce, aby uniknąć starzenia.
2. Unikaj pęknięcia wózka na skutek gwałtownych uderzeń podczas jazdy pod górę i w dół.

Producent : Shanghai muxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do Australii: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Magnetische Kehrmaschine BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038/QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LESEN SIE ALLE ANWEISUNGEN UND WARNHINWEISE, BEVOR SIE DIESES PRODUKT VERWENDEN.

Dieses Handbuch enthält wichtige Informationen zur ordnungsgemäßen Bedienung und Wartung. Es wurden alle Anstrengungen unternommen, um die Richtigkeit dieses Handbuchs sicherzustellen. Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, dieses Produkt jederzeit zu ändern Zeit ohne Vorankündigung.

WENN FRAGEN ÜBER DIE SICHERHEIT ODER UNSICHERHEIT EINES ZUSTANDS BESTEHEN, BETREIBEN SIE DIESES PRODUKT NICHT!



WARNUNG

4. Halten Sie sich von Materialien und Komponenten fern, die durch die Einwirkung von Magneten beschädigt werden könnten. Personen mit Herzschrittmachern sollten vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts einen Arzt konsultieren.

Modell und Parameter

Modell	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Hält stand	10 Pfund	8 Pfund	35 Pfund
Arbeitsbreite	17 Zoll	15 Zoll	3,2 Zoll
Verlängerungsgriff	Unterstützung	Unterstützung	Unterstützung

Schnellspann- Lasthebel	Keine Unterstützung	Keine Unterstützung	Keine Unterstützung
----------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

Montage und Verwendung

Hinweis: Bitte entfernen Sie vor dem Gebrauch die Schutzfolie auf der Oberfläche des Aluminiumgehäuses, um eine Schwächung der Magnetkraft zu vermeiden.



QJ8010 Montage :

BETRIEB

1. Stellen Sie den Verlängerungsgriff auf die gewünschte Höhe ein. Rollen Sie die magnetische Kehrmaschine über die gewünschte harte Oberfläche. Sie kann Nägel, Stifte, Bolzen und alle anderen magnetischen Gegenstände aufnehmen.
2. Heben Sie den Entriegelungshebel an, um die Magnetkraft schnell zu entfernen und die adsorbierten Nägel freizugeben. Schnelles, einfaches und bequemes Abfallen. Vermeiden Sie Verletzungen, indem Sie scharfe Nägel von Hand entfernen.

Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG:

4. Bitte stellen Sie es nicht in die Nähe von brennbaren Materialien.
2. SITZEN UND STEHEN SIE NICHT AUF DIESEM ARTIKEL. Es ist unter keinen Umständen verboten, Personen zu befördern.
3. Überlastung ist strengstens untersagt.
4. Fahren Sie nicht zu schnell, wenn Sie an Schlaglochstellen vorbeifahren.
5. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, mit oder in der Nähe dieses Artikels zu spielen.
6. Heben Sie das Gerät nicht im beladenen Zustand an.

7. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
8. Überprüfen Sie es vor jedem Gebrauch; verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Teile lose oder beschädigt sind.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Montage

4. Montieren Sie das Gerät nur gemäß dieser Anleitung. Bei unsachgemäßer Montage können Gefahren entstehen.
2. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine ANSI-zugelassene Schutzbrille und strapazierfähige Arbeitshandschuhe.
3. Halten Sie den Montagebereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.
4. Halten Sie während der Montage unbeteiligte Personen aus dem Bereich fern.
5. Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht auf, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss von Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.
6. Auf einer flachen, ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche montieren, die eine voll beladene Kehrmaschine sicher tragen kann .

ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN

Anleitung zur Fehlerbehebung

Problem	Gründe dafür	Lösung
Die Räder drehen sich nicht frei .	Unzureichende Schmierung.	Fügen Sie Öl hinzu, um die rotierenden Teile zu schmieren.
Die Magnetkraft lässt kurzzeitig nach	Das feine Eisenpulver, das auf der Oberfläche des Alumni-Rahmens adsorbiert wird	Entfernen Sie das feine Eisenpulver mit einer Bürste

Wartung

1. Vermeiden Sie längere Sonneneinstrahlung, um Alterung zu vermeiden.
2. Vermeiden Sie, dass der Wagen durch heftige Stöße beim Bergauf- und Bergabfahren Risse bekommt.

Hersteller : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezerifikat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Balayeuse magnétique MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038/QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS ET AVERTISSEMENTS AVANT D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT.

Ce manuel fournit des informations importantes sur le bon fonctionnement et l'entretien. Tous les efforts ont été faits pour garantir l'exactitude de ce manuel. Ces instructions ne sont pas destinées à couvrir toutes les conditions et situations possibles qui peuvent survenir. temps sans préavis.

S'IL Y A DES QUESTIONS SUR UNE CONDITION SÛRE OU DANGEREUSE, N'UTILISEZ PAS CE PRODUIT !



AVERTISSEMENT

5. GARDER À L'ÉCART DES MATÉRIAUX ET DES COMPOSANTS QUI PEUVENT ÊTRE ENDOMMAGÉS PAR L'EXPOSITION À DES AIMANTS. LES INDIVIDUS PORTANT UN PACEMAKER DOIVENT CONSULTER UN MÉDECIN AVANT D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT.

Modèle et paramètres

Modèle	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Peut contenir jusqu'à	10LBS	8LBS	35LBS
Largeur de travail	17 pouces	15 pouces	3,2 pouces
Poignée d'extension	soutien	soutien	soutien
Levier de charge à dégagement rapide	Ne plus prendre en charge	Ne plus prendre en charge	Ne plus prendre en charge

Assemblage et utilisation

Remarque : veuillez retirer le film protecteur sur la surface du boîtier en aluminium avant utilisation pour éviter d'affaiblir la force magnétique.



Assemblage QJ8010 :

OPÉRATION

1. Ajustez la poignée d'extension à la hauteur souhaitée. Faites rouler la balayeuse magnétique sur la surface dure souhaitée. Elle peut ramasser des clous, des épingles, des boulons et tout autre objet magnétique.
2. Soulevez le levier de déverrouillage pour supprimer rapidement la force magnétique, permettant aux clous adsorbés de tomber rapidement, facilement et commodément. Évitez les blessures en retirant les ongles pointus à la main.

Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT:

5. Veuillez ne pas le placer à proximité de matériaux inflammables.
2. NE PAS ÊTRE ASSIS, VOUS TENIR SUR CET ARTICLE Il est interdit de transporter des personnes dans quelque condition que ce soit.
3. La surcharge est strictement interdite.
4. Ne vous déplacez pas trop vite lorsque vous passez des zones de nids-de-poule.
5. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à proximité de cet article.
6. Ne soulevez pas l'appareil lorsqu'il est chargé.
7. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu.
8. Inspectez avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si les pièces sont desserrées ou endommagées.

Précautions de montage

5. Assemblez uniquement selon ces instructions. Un assemblage incorrect peut créer des dangers.
2. Portez des lunettes de sécurité approuvées par l'ANSI et des gants de travail robustes pendant l'assemblage.
3. Gardez la zone de montage propre et bien éclairée.
4. Gardez les spectateurs hors de la zone pendant l'assemblage.
5. Ne vous rassemblez pas lorsque vous êtes fatigué ou sous l'influence de l'alcool, de drogues ou de médicaments.
6. Assemblez sur une surface plane, nivelée, dure et lisse, capable de supporter en toute sécurité une balayeuse entièrement chargée .

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions de dépannage

Problème	Les raisons	Solution
Les roues ne tournent pas librement .	Lubrification insuffisante.	Ajoutez de l'huile pour lubrifier les pièces rotatives.
La force magnétique diminue pendant un moment	La fine poudre de fer qui est adsorbée à la surface du cadre des anciens élèves	Éliminer la fine poudre de fer à l'aide d'un pinceau

Entretien

1. Évitez l'exposition prolongée au soleil pour éviter le vieillissement.
2. Évitez que le chariot ne se fissure en raison d'un impact violent lors des montées et des descentes.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETESTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie.
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Magnetische veegmachine HANDLEIDING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038/QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES EN WAARSCHUWINGEN VOORDAT U DIT PRODUCT GEBRUIKT.

Deze handleiding biedt belangrijke informatie over de juiste bediening en onderhoud. Er is alles aan gedaan om de nauwkeurigheid van deze handleiding te garanderen. Deze instructies zijn niet bedoeld om alle mogelijke omstandigheden en situaties te behandelen die zich kunnen voordoen tijd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving.

ALS ER ENIGE VRAAG IS OF EEN OMSTANDIGHEID VEILIG OF ONVEILIG IS, GEBRUIK DIT PRODUCT DAN NIET!



WAARSCHUWING

6. HOUD UIT DE BUURT VAN MATERIALEN EN COMPONENTEN DIE BESCHADIGD KUNNEN WORDEN DOOR BLOOTSTELLING AAN MAGNETEN. RAADPLEEG EEN ARTS VOORDAT U DIT PRODUCT GEBRUIKT.

Model en parameters

Model	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Houdt stand	10 pond	8 pond	35 pond
Werkbreedte	17 inch	15 inch	3,2 inch
Verlenggreep	steun	steun	ondersteuning
Laadhendel met snelle ontgrendeling	Geen ondersteuning	Geen ondersteuning	Geen ondersteuning

Montage en gebruik

Opmerking: verwijder vóór gebruik de beschermfolie op het oppervlak van de aluminium behuizing om verzwakking van de magnetische kracht te voorkomen.



QJ8010 Montage :

OPERATIE

1. Stel de verlengingshendel in op de gewenste hoogte. Rol de magnetische veegmachine over het gewenste harde oppervlak. Hij kan spijkers, pennen, bouten en elk ander magnetisch voorwerp oppakken.
2. Til de ontgrendelingshendel op om de magnetische kracht snel te verwijderen, zodat de geadsorbeerde spijkers kunnen werken vallen snel, gemakkelijk en gemakkelijk af. Voorkom letsel door scherpe nagels met de hand te verwijderen.

Veiligheidsinstructies

WAARSCHUWING:

6. Plaats het niet in de buurt van brandbare materialen.
2. ZIT NIET, STA NIET OP DIT ITEM. Het is onder geen enkele omstandigheid verboden mensen te vervoeren.
3. Overbelasting is ten strengste verboden.
4. Beweeg niet te snel bij het passeren van kuilen.
5. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt van dit artikel spelen.
6. Niet tillen terwijl het beladen is.
7. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld.
8. Inspecteer vóór elk gebruik; gebruik het niet als onderdelen los of beschadigd zijn.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen voor montage

6. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan gevaren veroorzaken.
2. Draag tijdens de montage een ANSI-goedgekeurde veiligheidsbril en stevige werkhandschoenen.
3. Houd de verzamelplaats schoon en goed verlicht.
4. Houd omstanders tijdens de montage uit de buurt.
5. Niet monteren als u moe bent of onder invloed bent van alcohol, drugs of medicijnen.
6. Monteer op een vlakke, vlakke, harde en gladde ondergrond die een volledig geladen veegmachine veilig kan ondersteunen .

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

Instructie voor probleemoplossing

Probleem	Redenen	Oplossing
De wielen draaien niet vrij .	Onvoldoende smering.	Voeg olie toe om de roterende delen te smeren.
De magnetische kracht neemt een tijdje af	Het fijne ijzerpoeder dat wordt geabsorbeerd op het oppervlak van het aluminaframe	Verwijder het fijne ijzerpoeder met een borstel

Onderhoud

1. Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan de zon om veroudering te voorkomen.
2. Voorkom dat de wagen barst als gevolg van hevige schokken bij het bergop en bergafwaarts gaan.

Fabrikant : Shanghai muxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,

shanghai 200000 CN.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim

Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support



Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Magnetisk sopmaskin ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038/QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LÄS ALLA INSTRUKTIONER OCH VARNINGAR INNAN DU ANVÄNDER DENNA PRODUKT.

Denna manual ger viktig information om korrekt drift och underhåll. Alla ansträngningar har gjorts för att säkerställa att denna manual är korrekt tid utan föregående meddelande.

OM DET FINNS NÅGON FRÅGA OM ATT ETT TILLSTÅND ÄR SÄKERT ELLER OSÄKERT, ANVÄND INTE DENNA PRODUKT!



VARNING

7. HÅLL BORT FRÅN MATERIAL OCH KOMPONENTER SOM KAN SKADAS VID EXPONERING FÖR MAGNETER.

Modell och parametrar

Modell	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Håller upp till	10 LBS	8 LBS	35 LBS
Arbetsbredd	17 tum	15 tum	3,2 tum
Förlängningshandtag	Stöd	Stöd	stöd
Snabbkopplingsspak för lastning	Inte stöd	Inte stöd	Inte stöd

Montering och användning

Obs: Ta bort skyddsfilmerna på ytan av aluminiumhöljet före användning för att undvika att försvaga den magnetiska kraften.



QJ8010 Montering :

DRIFT

1. Justera förlängningshandtaget till önskad höjd Rulla den magnetiska sopmaskinen över önskad hård yta. Den kan plocka upp spikar, stift, bultar och andra magnetiska föremål.
2. Lyft frigöringsspaken för att snabbt ta bort den magnetiska kraften, så att de adsorberade spikarna kan falla av snabbt, enkelt och bekvämt. Undvik skador genom att ta bort vassa naglar för hand.

Säkerhets instruktioner

VARNING:

7. Placera den inte nära brandfarliga material.
2. SIT INTE, STÅ PÅ DETTA FÖREMÅL Det är förbjudet att bära människor under alla omständigheter.
3. Överbelastning är strängt förbjuden.
4. Rör dig inte för snabbt när du passerar gropar.
5. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller i närheten av detta föremål.
6. Lyft inte när den är lastad.
7. Använd endast på avsett sätt.
8. Inspektera före varje användning; använd inte om delar är lösa eller skadade.

Försiktighetsåtgärder vid montering

7. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan skapa faror.
2. Bär ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga arbetshandskar vid montering.
3. Håll monteringsområdet rent och väl upplyst.

4. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
5. Sätt dig inte ihop när du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller medicin.
6. Montera på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan stödja en fullastad sopmaskin .

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

Felsökningsinstruktion

Problem	Skäl	Lösning
Hjulen snurrar inte fritt .	Otillräcklig smörjning.	Tillsätt olja för att smörja de roterande delarna.
Den magnetiska kraften sjunker ett tag	Det fina järnpulver som är adsorberat på ytan av alumnumramen	Ta bort det fina järnpulvret med en borste

Underhåll

1. Undvik långvarig exponering för solen för att undvika åldrande.
2. Undvik att vagnen spricker på grund av våldsamma stötar vid upp- och nedförsbacke.

Tillverkare : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Barredora magnética MANUAL DE USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Magnetic Sweeper



QJ8038/QJ8039 + QJ8010

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES Y ADVERTENCIAS ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO.

Este manual proporciona información importante sobre el funcionamiento y mantenimiento adecuados. Se ha hecho todo lo posible para garantizar la precisión de este manual. Estas instrucciones no pretenden cubrir todas las condiciones y situaciones posibles que puedan ocurrir. Nos reservamos el derecho de cambiar este producto en cualquier momento. tiempo sin previo aviso.

SI HAY ALGUNA PREGUNTA SOBRE QUE UNA CONDICIÓN ES SEGURA O NO SEGURA, ¡NO UTILICE ESTE PRODUCTO!

ADVERTENCIA

8. MANTÉNGASE ALEJADO DE MATERIALES Y COMPONENTES QUE PUEDAN DAÑARSE POR LA EXPOSICIÓN A IMANES. LAS PERSONAS CON MARCAPASOS DEBEN CONSULTAR A UN MÉDICO ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO.

Modelo y parámetros

Modelo	QJ8038	QJ8039	QJ8010
Sostiene hasta	10 libras	8 libras	35LBS
Anchura de trabajo	17 pulgadas	15 pulgadas	3,2 pulgadas
Mango de extensión	apoyo	apoyo	apoyo

Palanca de carga de liberación rápida	No soporte	No soporte	No soporte
---------------------------------------	------------	------------	------------

Montaje y uso

Nota: retire la película protectora de la superficie de la carcasa de aluminio antes de usarla para evitar debilitar la fuerza magnética.



Asamblea QJ8010 :

OPERACIÓN

1. Ajuste el mango de extensión a la altura deseada. Haga rodar la barredora magnética sobre la superficie dura deseada. Puede recoger clavos, pasadores, pernos y cualquier otro objeto magnético.

2. Levante la palanca de liberación para eliminar rápidamente la fuerza magnética, permitiendo que los clavos adsorbidos se caen de forma rápida, fácil y cómoda. Evite lesiones quitando las uñas afiladas con la mano.

Instrucciones de seguridad

ADVERTENCIA:

8. No lo coloque cerca de materiales inflamables.
2. NO SE SIENTA NI PARE SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO Está prohibido transportar personas en cualquier condición.
3. La sobrecarga está estrictamente prohibida.
4. No se mueva demasiado rápido al pasar por zonas con baches.
5. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con este artículo o cerca de él.
6. No lo levante mientras esté cargado.
7. Úselo únicamente según lo previsto.
8. Inspeccione antes de cada uso; no lo use si las piezas están sueltas o

dañadas.

Precauciones de montaje

8. Realice el montaje únicamente de acuerdo con estas instrucciones. Un montaje inadecuado puede generar peligros.

2. Utilice gafas de seguridad aprobadas por ANSI y guantes de trabajo resistentes durante el montaje.

3. Mantenga el área de reunión limpia y bien iluminada.

4. Mantenga a los transeúntes fuera del área durante el montaje.

5. No se reúna cuando esté cansado o bajo la influencia de alcohol, drogas o medicamentos.

6. Ensamble sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de soportar de manera segura una barredora completamente cargada .

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Instrucciones para solucionar problemas

Problema	Razones	Solución
Las ruedas no giran libremente .	Lubricación insuficiente.	Agregue aceite para lubricar las piezas giratorias.
La fuerza magnética cae por un tiempo.	El fino polvo de hierro que se adsorbe en la superficie del marco de los exalumnos.	Retire el polvo fino de hierro con un cepillo.

Mantenimiento

1. Evitar la exposición prolongada al sol para evitar el envejecimiento.

2. Evite que el carro se agriete debido a un impacto violento al subir y bajar cuestas.

Fabricante : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

